BOARD OF DIRECTOR CHAIR Jim Holloran

We would like to introduce our Soulard Education Center Board Chair, Jim Holloran. Jim has played a central role in The Soulard School since its founding in 2004, and even prior to that in its original roots in The Little School and Gym starting in 1997. Six of his grandchildren have attended the school, including three alumni.

Jim is a well-known St. Louis lawyer with a JD from St. Louis University, who has served as Board President of the Missouri Association of Trial Attorneys and American Board of Trial Advocates, as well as board member of the American Trial Lawyers Association. In addition, he has served as Chairman of the Board of Directors of Commercial Bank of Westport.

Jim has been active in many St. Louis institutions and charitable organizations, serving on the Dean's Council for St. Louis University Law School, and the boards of Loyola Jesuit Middle School, Vianney High School, and Lifebridge. Additionally, he is an integral part of the Soulard neighborhood as owner of John D. McGurk's Pub.

Jim brings to the board his legal expertise, as well as deep connections to a network of philanthropic families and nonprofits in the city and a deep love for the school and the opportunities it brings to the city's children. Jim serves on both the Board of The Soulard School (member and past Chair) and the Soulard Education Center (Chair).





Soulard Education Center